2010 INLAND EMPIRE RIFLE AND PISTOL POSTAL WEEK TEN

All Star Senior Pistol Team
John Zurek (Phoenix)

Jay Williams (Vancouver)
Jeff Hendrickson (Vancouver)
Nick Mowrer (Anaconda)

All Star Junior Pistol Team

All Star Junior Rifle Team
Rena Hopkins (Spokane)
Scott Newman (Spokane)
Denise Martin (Davenport)
Brook Kinna (Bozeman)

All Star Senior Rifle Team

Walker Mead (Kootenai)
Kerry Spurgin (Newberg)
Bernice McKinney (Nogales)
Shawn Merrill (Hunters)

Bill Heitler (Lander)

Lee McKinney (Nogales)
Jim Dubell (Hunters)

* Only the top 4 in each discipline are the official All Stars
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2010 INLAND EMPIRE RIFLE AND PISTOL POSTAL WEEK TEN

PISTOL A

Vancouver R & P, WA 1154
Jay Williams 295
Jeff Hendrickson 294
Don McClelland 284
Viki Hendrickson 281
Phoenix Rod&Gun Club - Prickley Pears 1149
John Zurek 296
Don Plante 291
Jason DeMont 282
Philip Meyers 280
West Seattle Sportsman, WA 1145
Robert Cozens 290
Robert McGowan 286
Duane Hatch 286
David Wilson 283
Wildlife Committee of WA #1 1146
Kevin Finke 288
Aaron Spencer 288
Gordon Buttke 286
Scott Lorenz 284
Coeur d'Alene R &P, ID ' Best' 1140
Chuck Deilke 288
Eric Schaffer 286
Jim Dorsey 285
Bryan Dorsey 281
Grand Rapids R & P, Ml 1136
Terry Dunn 291
Lloyd Bourassa 288
Brian Keelean 281
Michael Baker 276
Hunters R & P, WA Team "B" 1112
William Campbell 282
Allen Cornwall 281
B. J. Hergesheimer 279
Shawn Merrill 270
Kodiak Island Sportsman Team #1 1066
K E Berggren Jr 277
Phil Baker 271
Rio Berggren 262
A J Scholz 256
Snohomish Co. P., WA (Gold) 1092
Kim Delong 279
Richard Law 275
Jim MccCall 272

Dennis Abbarno 266
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PISTOL B

Wildlife Committee of WA #2
Paul Ketchum

Paul Landes

John Coulter

John Cross

Tricounty Gun Club, OR "Blue"
Douglas Jackson

Neal Tanksley

Bob Pruett

Ed Whiting

Coeur d'Alene R & P, ID 'Second Best'
David Sawyer

Dave Waarvik

Dennis Brodin

Roger Swing

Wenatchee Rifle & Revolver, Wa #A
John Porter

John Fraley

Joe Hahn

Bill Hungelmann

Kootenai Valley R & P, ID "Gold"
Mike Young
Greg Mead
Tom Daniel
Tom Giriffin

Richardson Gun Club, TX Team #1
Vincente Garcia

Janine Bowman

Troy Kardokus

Alan Wilson

Phoenix Rod & Gun Club - Saguaro Rats
Mario Stajner

Suzanne Southworth

John Wait

Mike Clerc

PascoR & P, WA  "Gold Team"
Clint Whitney

Corey Williams

Don Brown

Roger Koontz

Laurel Rifle Club, MT  Team #1
Wayne Fox

Perry Vandersloot

Darrell Johnson

James Knight
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270
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257
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245
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PISTOL C

Nogales International R&P,AZ #Gold 1084 15 10840
Donna Sires 274 7
John Hoffman 273 1
Terry Sires 271 4
Bernice McKinney 266 3
Yellowstone Rifle "Wednesday's Regulators" 1085 29 10760
Jim Sutton 281 9
Roman Gillitzer 278 11
Steve Madsen 271 8
Mike Radke 255 1
Lewiston Pistol, ID "Platinum " 1087 12 10744
Adam Mclntosh 284 1
Pete Murray 273 5
Lonnie Docter 269 4
Hank Hiller 261 2
Gardner R & P, MA "1" 1096 18 10736
Tom Doiron 284 5
Richard McGrath 274 6
Ed Bajakian 269 5
James Carnivale 269 2
Wildlife Committee of WA #3 1094 17 10732
Victor Alvarez 275 8
Carl Brattain 275 5
Paul Zoba 274 2
Matt Leung 270 2
Omak Gun Club, WA Team #1 1046 17 10720
Dick Shaw 270 4
Abe Windle 265 4
Tom Holsworth 256 5
Sam Shaw 255 4
White Mountain Bullseye, AZ #1 1083 24 10690
Ron Rabie 284 6
Bill Weldon 283 11
Patti Rabie 260 3
Bob Kreher 256 4
AnacondaR & P, MT #1 1094 19 10622
Nick Mowrer 293 9
Bill Bisch 276 2
Dick Miller 271 4
Todd Gardner 254 4
Sandpoint Pistol, ID " A Team" 1033 9 10589
Doug Bradedich 273 2
Tom Johnson 259 5
Carl Zmuda 253 1
Fred Thrane 248 1



PISTOL D

Ephrata Sportsmen Asso., WA
Patrick Kelley

Fred Wright

Bill LeMaster

John Schafer

Kittitas Valley R & P Club " Team 1"
Jim Groseclose

Marilyn Mason

Zane Kinney

Nika Mihailov

Bozeman Rifle Club - Pistol Gold
Don Strom

Casey Stengel

Dick DeBernardis

Martin Bourque

Sharp Shooting Indoor, Spokane, WA
Don Manning Jr

Ray Grimes

Bob King

Don Manning Sr

Coeur d'Alene R & P,ID 'Third Best'
Doug Albertson

Mike Dovey

Curtis Exley

Monic Schaffer

Newberg R & P, OR Team A
Lynn Thompson

Jean Lafayette

Mark Fanders

Russ McDonald

Marysville Rifle, WA
Ron Onhlert

Dan Swenson

Mike Haakensen
Harlin Keil

Whitefish R & P, MT
Dave Toavs

John Eder

John Lyman
Handicap

Hunters R & P, WA Team "E"
Scott Stickney

Gale Hergesheimer

Larry Felton

Dean Tharaldson
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PISTOL E

Tricounty Gun Club, OR "Gold"
David Joarnt

Russ Reed

Dick Cavalli

Al Hessel

Yellowstone Rifle "Monday's Marauders"

Lew Muller
Tom Love
Ken Gates
Dan Kavanaugh

Davenport Gun Club, WA
Duane Oehlwein

Blake Hall

Daniel Devore

David Devore

Coeur d'Alene R & P,ID 'Fourth Best'

Conrad Lahr
Ron Kienbaum
Dick Coss

Dan Ertz

Wapato Rod & Gun Club, WA
Tim Ryan

Greg Cuillier

Kevin Wertenberger

Mike Cuillier

Pasco R & P, WA "Silver Team"
Charlie Kissler

Bill Tanner

Galen Buck

James Payne

Gardner R & P, MA "2"
Dave Caruso

George Couture
George Ouellette
Stephen Nadeau

Wildlife Committee of WA #4
Brian McCrea

Jeffrey Alvarez

Paul Palmer

Paul Johnson

Kodiak Island Sportsman Team #2
Neil Moomey

Ham Long

Handicap
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273
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277
253
244
243
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278
263
257
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259
246
238

996
260
253
247
236

659
245
226
188

17

[ NN

1

N

AP NGO

NNO OO

18

P NN WO WN O g o b b

oOrFPr MO

10387

10378

10312

10203

10183

10130

10086

9890

9301



PISTOL EE

Phoenix Rod & Gun Club - Jumpin Cholla
Andy Seitz

Will Steenken

Mike Walker

Cindy Walker

Kootenai Valley R & P, ID "Silver"
Don Lindsay

Terry Spence

George Wilson

Sandy Daniel

Noxon Rod & Gun Club, MT "A"
Doug Grupenhoff

Alan Osburn

Pat Kelly

Nathan Snead

Kittitas Valley R & P Club " Team 2"
Henry McCleary

Mel Goudge

Tony Carollo

Tom Chini

Bozeman Rifle Club - Pistol Silver
Mitch Tatarka

Joe Hupton

Bob Kinna

Shane Hupton

Omak Gun Club, WA  Team #2
Pat McGuire

Clay Brown

Tom Strange

Bill Chandler

Coeur d'Alene R & P,ID 'Fifth Best'
Lucky Lawrence

Mike Bufalo

Dean McMillen

Gene Short

PascoR & P, WA "Bronze Team"
Dean Oberlander

Brett Menaker

Bob Tanner

Richard Conserriere

Gardner R & P, MA "3"
Susan Phillips

Mary Capman

Matthew Bettez

Brian Aho

Hellgate

Robert Moseley
Alden Rogers
Don Latham
Handicap
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PISTOL G

Portland R & P, WA Team"A™"
Paul Dahlke

James Lett

Steve Lipsey

Sabrina Lett

Richardson Gun Club, TX Team # 2

Maurice Hastings
Eric Henricks
Vince Carroll
John Danna

Nogales International R&P, AZ # Silver

Melody Farwell
Lee McKinney
Jim Denovcheck
Handicap

Laurel Rifle Club, MT  Team #2
Chris Hurtt

Irv Wilke

Steve Krum

Handicap

Coeur d'Alene R & P,ID Sixth Best'
Rich Bolin

Clark Schmidt

Charlie Till

Wayne Schoonmaker

Sandpoint Pistol, ID "B Team "
Amanda Shock

Richard Miles

Ron Bame

Cliff Lanning

Kittitas Valley R & P Club " Team 3"

Rich Coleman
Oatmeal Graham
Scott Mattson
Brian McElroy

Omak Gun Club, WA Team #3
Brian Smith

Tom Gschiel

Dick Kleinfelder

Jeff Salsbery

White Mountain Bullseye, AZ #2
Bob Cutlipp

Jo Ann Weldon

Sam Underwood

Dean Peterson
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PISTOL H

Newberg R & P, OR Team B
Dennis Scheurermann

Rex Butler

John Crist

Handicap

Snohomish Co. P., WA (Silver)
Alan Cox

Mike Patterson

Steve Pennington

Handicap

Noxon Rod & Gun Club, MT "B"
Chris Ingbretson

Steve McCall

Robert Flansaas

Lyle Wiltse

Bozeman Rifle Club - Pistol Bronze
Tom Everett

Mark Davis

Tom Hebert

Glen Bradbury

Phoenix Rod & Gun Club - Snowbirds
Luke Zeller

Felipe Munoz

Glenn Lane

Handicap

Kootenai Valley R & P, ID "Bronze"
Craig Wheatley

Kurt Kosman

Bill Sills

Elaine Wheatley

Coeur d'Alene R & P,ID Seventh Best'

Robert Spencer
Jerry Morrison
Jim Connell
Ryan Ackerman

Hunters R & P, WA Team "G"
Vicki Stickney

Becky Dubell

Handicap

Portland R & P, WA Team "B "
Mariah Lett

John Kelleher

George Winslow

Handicap

Kittitas Valley R & P Club " Team 4"
Greg Lutovsky

Leila McCleary

Handicap

Noxon Rod & Gun Club, MT "C"
Joan Kelly
Handicap
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JUNIOR RIFLE A

Spokane Junior Rifle WA "Gold"
Rena Hopkins

Scott Newman

Spencer Upham

Michael Knesek

Bozeman "Gallatin Valley Tadpoles "

Brook Kinna
Reann Wilson
Robert Scott
Nicole Wirtz

Spokane Junior Rifle WA "Silver"
Tanner Grabow

Leland Crawn

Wayne Harris

Ethan Wood

Coeur d'Alene R & P,ID "A Team"
Jessica Coe

Bryson Smith

Randi Loudin

Betty Mitchel

Spokane Junior Rifle WA "Bronze"
David Wright

Raeann Harris

Daniel Willard

Garret Firestone

JUNIOR RIFLE B

Kootenai Valley R & P, ID "Gold"
Austin Tanner

Jamo Angle

Courtney Tanner

Rebecca Angle

Davenport Gun Club, WA
Denise Martin
Handicap

Coeur d'Alene R & P,ID "B Team"
Corina Ward

Wyatt Duchow

Matthew Duchow

Jordan LeMay

Kootenai Valley R & P, ID "Silver"

Elizabeth Tanner
Daniel Furman
Handicap

1104
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RIFLE AA

Kootenai Valley R & P, ID "Gold"
Walker Mead

Greg Mead

Tom Daniel

Don Jordan

Sandpoint Rifle Club, ID "Gold"
Isaiah Yandt

John Holbert

Ron Shadel

Kathy Konek

Nogales International R&P, AZ # Gold
Bernice McKinney

Lee McKinney

Tyler Rico (Jr)

Terry Sires

Hunters R & P, WA "AA"
Shawn Merrill

Jim Dubell

Dean Tharaldson

B. J. Hergesheimer

RIFLE A

Newberg R & P, OR Team # 1
Kerry Spurgin

Dave Strait

Kay Holdahl

Becky Cuerden

Lander Valley Sportsmens , WY
Bill Heitler

Jon Carlisle

Roger Sebesta

Dan Thomas

Troy-Deary Gun Club
Bret Bogar

Dick Domey

Howard Jones

Bob Bell

Yakima Rifle Club
Bob Rains

Jim Humbard

Ed Humbard

Joe Spence

Davenport Gun Club, WA
Roger McRoberts

Craig Speirs

Robert Odell

Handicap

1561
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386
385
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392
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391
385

1564
394
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392
385

1555
393
393
387
382

1530
395
384
379
372

1537
393
389
378
377

1543
391
390
387
375

1521
388
381
378
374

1450
390
388
367
305
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28
29
11
27
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28
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21
19
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29
22
18
23

74
24
21
16
13
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28
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20
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RIFLE B

Yellowstone Rifle Club, MT "Blue"
Dan Doles

Paul Thurmond

Steve Albright

Matt Waite

Hunters R & P, WA "c"
Barbara Cornwall

Gale Hergesheimer
Richard Cornwall

Allen Cornwall

Nogales International R&P, AZ #Silver
Jeff Schneider

Jim Denovcheck

Donna Sires

Dave Staggers

Bozeman Rifle Club 1
Tom Roll

Gavin Corrigan

Tom Everett

Bob Scott

Coeur d'Alene R & P,ID "Duffers-A"
Jessica Coe (Jr)

Brian Ward

Corina Ward (Jr)

Lyle Scott

RIFLE C

Noxon Rod & Gun Club, MT "A" Team
Robert Flansaas

Pat Kelly

Lyle Wiltse

Steve McCall

TrailsEnd R & P, MT " Gold Team"
James Johnson

Terry Pedersen

Edwin Curtiss

Colette Wilburn

PascoR & P, WA
Ken Robertson
Phil Brackenbury
John Schemel
Handicap

Coeur d'Alene R & P,ID "Duffers-B"
Wayne Schoonmaker

Randi Loudin (Jr)

Tyler Matheson

Daniel LeMay

Newberg R & P, OR Team # 2
Donna Jo King

Jim Pirtle

Tony Perez

Nick Zulaski (Jr)
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366
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368
365
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376
371
370

1483
381
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353

1481
380
368
367
366

1486
379
373
367
367

1445
367
364
361
353

1419
382
379
359
299

1442
363
361
360
358

1405
368
358
347
332

60
23
18
12

53
15
16
10
12

48
18
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10
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12
17

36
12

35
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RIFLE D

Trails End R & P, MT " Silver Team"
Tim Adams

Matt Adams (Jr)

Kimberly Wirtz

Alan McRae

Noxon Rod & Gun Club, MT "B" Team
Chuck Woolley

Wes Shepard

Ryan Weltz

Chris Haynes

Nogales International R&P,AZ #Copper
Bill Orzechowski

Melody Farwell

Handicap

Trails End R & P, MT " Bronze Team"
Mike Stockert

Nancy Cullinan

Dave Setera

Lynn Lohse

Sandpoint Rifle Club, ID "Silver"
Matt Haggstrom

Nick Rasor

Handicap

1372
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343
334

1364
360
339
335
330
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363
322
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302
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